TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
OCM POF IV PF, L.P.		04/15/2009	LIMITED PARTNERSHIP: CAYMAN ISLANDS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Zartic, LLC	
Street Address:	438 Lavender Drive	
City:	Rome	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30165	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2205437	ZARTRAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (937)443-6635

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 937-443-6600

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Theodore D. Lienesch

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 8801

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45401-8801

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	026721-2061US35 / AMI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Theodore D. Lienesch
Signature:	/Theodore D. Lienesch/

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0705

DP \$40.00 2205437

900132092

Date:	04/20/2009
Total Attachments: 2 source=Partial_Release_OCM_POF_IV_PF_LP#page1.tif source=Partial_Release_OCM_POF_IV_PF_LP#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003972 FRAME: 0706

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS is made as of April 15, 2009 by OCM POF IV PF, L.P., as administrative agent ("Agent").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, Agent, Zartic, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Zartic"), and the other grantors listed on the signature pages thereto ("Grantors") entered into that certain Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement dated as of December 12, 2008 (the "Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement"), pursuant to which the Grantors granted a continuing security interest to Agent in and to the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement) as required by the Subordinated Second Lien Loan Agreement dated as of December 12, 2008 (as amended, restated, supplemented, modified, renewed or extended from time to time, the "Loan Agreement") among Pierre Foods, Inc. (formerly known as PF Holdings, Inc.), the lenders party thereto and Agent; and

WHEREAS, the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on January 6, 2009, at Reel 003913, Frame 0608; and

WHEREAS, Zartic has transferred ownership of the registered mark "ZARTRAN", registration number 2,205,437 registered November 24, 1998 (the "Zartic Mark"), in a transaction permitted pursuant to the Loan Agreement and the other Loan Documents (as defined in the Loan Agreement); and

WHEREAS, in connection with such transaction, Zartic has requested that Agent release its lien on the Zartic Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Agent hereby releases any and all claims, liens, security interests and other encumbrances on the Zartic Mark arising under the Second Lien Trademark Security Agreement.

[remainder of page intentionally left blank]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Agent has caused this Partial Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

OCM POF IV PF, L.P., as Agent

By: Oaktree Fund GP, LLC

Its: General Partner

By: Oaktree Fund GP I, L.P.

Its: Managing Member

By: Name: Richard T Golderen

Title: Authorized Signatory

By: Name: Mathew Wilson

Title: Authorized Signatory